| NATIONAL Assessment Cent. | re Services: [well] s | (08) SNO9225 | 10000D | |
|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|
| Date In: 76 05 7002 16:32 | Job description . | Date & Time | | Done pi. |
| Re[No: 1130/111 >200 4987/ | SAS e-filing | | | |
| Veh No: SMU 27VAX | E-mail (within Shrs, Afc | 2hrs) | | |
| D.O.A: 201/2022 1915 | | | | |
| 75(05) 707 | i-Motor W/O (Within | OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs) | | |
| OD (TP) / Reporting Only | i-Photo Uploaded. | -, | | |
| | Assessment/Survey R | eport · ! | | |
| TP Insurer: | Ass't Report by Fax | | D | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| 7.250 (2.05) | Tel: | Fax: | .) |
| | 0H921V | INC()/Non-Ti | VC() | |
| 22 7 F 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | B[13 / · | . Tel: | |) |
| Owner / Driver: (| Period: (|) Cover Type | e: (·· |) |
| rolley 140. (| Da | ei · T | ine: |) . |
| | Note-Est. Status (WO): | | 79%: ·F; 80-100%] | |
| Induces Date of the same of th | Warranty: YES ()/ | NO() | | |
| Year of Registration: () Loading: \$ | 11 |) | | |
| | TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF | | | |
| General Remarks: () Walk-In Customer: Customer's | information strictly Confide | ntial & Strictly NO ref | er of repairer. | |
| () Walk-in Chistomer : Customer s | surer URGENTLY. | | | |
| | roice: YES() / NO(|); Towing Co: | (| |
| | 91001 1111 | | ne Completed | Doneby |
| Remarks: (If C horling: 6788 561 | 6) | | | |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (|)/Courtesy Car () | | | |
| 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . | . (,) | | , , | . S.S. |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos | t > \$3000.] · · · · (. ·) | - | , | 77.7% |
| Injury: | | - : | | 835 S. |
| Date/Time Actions | 25 Acceptances | | | <u> </u> |
| - dated due (454949 | | - 100 | | |
| | • | | | |
| | • | | | - |
| | | | | |
| | 191 | | | Anit (S) R (Ami)(S) |
| MADDE1427 | ; . | nveice Preparation | Checklist | Mibili : Madibil |
| M1330 421 | 1 | AR: Accident Reporting | (\$30); (\$100): INC (\$80) | + + - |
| Sloumant's Particulars :- | |) DA : Damage Assessment) TF : Towing Fee | 240/34 | |
|)river/Owner: | |) FT : Follow-Through Sur | ASA (ESSTINGA) | |
| Contactilio: | | For claiming against INC | Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) | |
| | | 5) TR: Re-inspection 7) M1: Idao DA + SMRT S | | |
| amaged Portion: | | 7) NI: Idao DA + SMRT 0 8) NTUC Additional Service | ocs: | |
| | | OD* | | \$5 . |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | | *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt *No: Repair Co-ordinate | on 3 | 10 |
| 1000 St. W. ON MARK I. A TO MAN | | N7: Post Repair Inspect | tion · | 35 |
| uditors! Comments :: | | *N8: DV / Collect Exces TP (N11): TP (Non INC | E) against INC S | 20 |
| t. 1: | | 9) N12: Idao Mobile | | 30 - |
| | | Invoice deted | Fee Charged Fee Charged | |
| t. 2/3: | | Involve deted | 1 se Chiange | |

5.3



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 26/05/2022 16:32 (SGT) Date of Accident 25/05/2022 19:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident 186 Woodlands Industrial Park E5, Singapore 757515 Additional Location Information JUNCTION OF EXIT

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMU2749X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Country/State of Loss

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LIM WOO CHIANG NRIC No SXXXX503E Email Address woochiang19@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98258489 Alternative Phone No +65-98258489

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Porsche Model Panamera Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 3605

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company India International Insurance Pte Ltd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number D22MPC0005517

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver LIM WOO CHIANG NRIC No SXXXX503E

Accident report SN09225Q000D

Page 1 of 18

| - Date Of Birth | 19/04/1996 |
|--|---|
| Occupation | Outdoor |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 04/01/2021 |
| Driving experience | 1 YEAR AND 4 MONTHS |
| Gender | Male |
| Mobile Number | (Phone) +65-98258489 |
| Alt. Phone Number | +65-98258489 |
| Email Address | woochiang19@gmail.com |
| Address | BLK 501 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #10-22 |
| Address complement | <u>.</u> |
| Postcode | 460501 |
| Is the driver the policyholder? | Yes |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured | |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? | No |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | • |
| insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | - |
| | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| | |
| Type of Accident | Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked |
| Weather Conditions | Clear |
| Road Surface | Dry |
| | |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? | No |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident | 2 |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident? | |
| Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | - |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged? | Yes |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver) | 1 |
| Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) | |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? | No |
| | |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| | |
| Was the accident reported to the police? | No |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | No |
| If yes, against whom? | |
| | |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN | |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN | |
| | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| | Vocas |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? | |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | |
| Was there any audio recorded? | No |
| | |
| DETAILS OF OTH | ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 |
| | |
| Vehicle Registration Number | GBH931Y |
| Vehicle Manufacturer | - |
| Vehicle Model | |
| Vehicle Variant | |
| Vehicle Colour | |
| Vehicle Category | |
| Name of Driver | |
| Contact Number | |
| | |
| Address | |
| Address Address complement | |

| Postcode | - |
|---|----|
| Insurance Company Name | 21 |
| Nature Of Damage | |
| Details of property damaged in accident | |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | - |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

| Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is r | not the policyholder) / Date | Witnessed by Reporting Centre |
|--|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Time & Time | ion and policy moleculy in Date | Personnel |
| Sketch Plan | | |
| Junction of Exit 186 Woodlands industrial Park E5 BI -> I B2-> I | | : SMU 2749 X : GBH 931 Y |
| $1 \wedge 1 \wedge 1$ | | |

| Stationary along Exit of 186 woodlands industrial Park Es All of a Sudden I felt an impact from the rear portion My Vehicle. I later understood from Vehicle B driver he had failed to make a sploty Check he fore make the tarn herse has turning was too narrow while e because he was checking his right and did not ch On his left. Attached is a Statement Written or | a Sudden I felt an impact from the rear portion of sehicle. I later understood from Vehicle B driver to failed to make a splitty Check he fore making was too narrow white extension here was checking his right and did not check the substituted is a Statement written of his right and did not check the substituted is a Statement written of his right and did not check the substituted is a Statement written of his right and did not check the substituted is a Statement written of his right and did not check the substituted is a Statement written of his right and did not check the substitute of | scribe Circumsta | nces of the Accident | t | | | |
|--|---|------------------|----------------------|--|--|------------|-------------|
| All of a Sudden I felt an impact from the rear portion My Vehicle. I later understood from Vehicle B driver he had failed to make a splety check before make the tarn herse hes turning was too narrow while e because he was checking his right and did not ch on his left. Attended is a Statement Written or | a Sudden I felt an impact from the rear portion of sehicle. I later understood from Vehicle B driver to delike to make a spatety check he fore making in heme has turning was too narrow while extend he was checking his right and did not check he was checking his right and did not check he was a statement written of | Un th | e Stated do | ate and t | ime. I | Vehicle A | was parke |
| My vehicle. I later understood from vehicle B driver he had failed to make a spitaty check before make the turn heme hes turning was too narrow white e because he was checking his right and did not ch on his left. Attached is a Statement Written or | sehicle. I later understood from Vehicle B driver to delike to make a spitety check before making in heme has turning was too narrow while exhe he was checking his right and did not check his left. Attached is a Statement written of | Stationary | along Exit | of 186 | Woodlands | industrial | Park E5. |
| he had failed to make a statety check he fore make the turn hence he's turning was too narrow white e because he was checking his right and did not che on his left. Attended is a statement written or | id failed to make a spitety check before making in heme has turning was too narrow white ex he was checking his right and did not checking his right and did not checking his right and did not checking his eight and did not check his left. | All of | a Sudden I | felt an imp | pact from | the reur | r portion o |
| the turn herre has turning was too narrow white e because he was checking his right and did not ch on his left. Attached is a Statement Written or | he was checking his right and did not the | My ve | nicle. I lut | er under stoo | d from | Vehicle | B driver |
| because he was checking his right and did not che on his left. Attached is a Statement Written of | he was checking his right and did not the | he had | failed to n | nulle a | ipitaty ch | eck he fo | re mulcin |
| on his left. Attached is a Statement Written or | nis left. Attached is a Statement Written on | the turn | heme has | turning u | ins tou | narrow | While ex |
| | | because | he was c | hecking hi | s right | and did | not chec |
| Stene with my ic and third party driving Lice. | with my ic and third party driving Licence | on hi | , Heft , At | terched is | er Stute | ment Wr | Hen oh |
| | | 5 (4 NP 11 | ith my i | C. PINCH | thick par | ty drivi | m Tilon |
| | | J T V | | V V V | TVIII T SI | 7 | y Licence |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Vicania (Control of Control of Co | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | (m-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in-in- | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

[GBH931Y]

I RAJENDRAN RAMACHANDRAM (G2509691L) at 1915

Et while turning out of 186 Woodland Talostral Pork E5

Carpark I hat into Anden Lim woo chiang (99672503

Station Car (SMU 2744X).



| Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 |
|---|
| *If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week |
| Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A) |
| Date of Accident: 25/05/22 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 19 15 |
| Vehicle No. : SMU2749X Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): PORSCHE PANA 3605cc Private Hire: (Y / N) |
| Exact location of Accident: |
| Policyholder's Name / IC No.: Lim Woo Chiang / S9672503E |
| Driver's Name / IC No. :(As Above) |
| Driver's Contact No. : 98258489 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No: |
| Driver's Address: Blk 501 Bedok North St 3 #10-22 Spore(460501) |
| Owner Email address : Woochiang19@gmail.com Insurance Company : India International |
| Driver Email address: Woochiang19@gmail.com |
| Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify: |
| What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) |
| Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) |
| Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ ✓ Outdoor |
| ✓ Private use / Work purpose *No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 01 |
| |
| *Passanger Name: Gender: *Passanger Name: Gender: |
| *Daggangan Nama. |
| *Passanger Name: Gender: |
| *Passanger Name: |



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174

Email insure@iii.com.sg Website www.iii.com.sg

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D22MPC0005517

SMU2749X

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis No

WP0ZZZ97ZBL002899

2. Name of Policyholder

LIM WOO CHIANG

Effective date of Insurance

24 May 2022

4. Expiry date of Insurance

23 May 2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Policyholder only

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her employer or his/her partner.

Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward.

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

c) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Excess Section I (WITHIN SINGAPORE) : SGD10,000.00

Excess Section I (OUTSIDE SINGAPORE): SGD20,000.00

Windscreen Excess

Hire Purchase Company: One Credit Pte Ltd

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker

: A000089/CFHQ PTE. LTD.

Date of Issue

M.X. 1 - PRIVATE CAR(INDIVIDUAL)

: 26/05/2022 10:00:39

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD (INCORPORATED IN SINGAPORE) CO. REG. NO.: 198702792K

64 CECIL STREET #04/#05 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

TEL: 6347 6100 FAX: 6224 4174

POSTAL ADDRESS: ROBINSON ROAD P. O. BOX NO. 738 SINGAPORE 901438

ORIGINAL

Motor Dept: 5th Level

This cover note is valid for Singapore Registered Vehicles only.

Cover Note No. 105472

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cover note not valid if issued on or after

31108 2002

...... having proposed for insurance in respect of the Motor Vehicle described in the Schedule below the risk is hereby HELD COVERED in the terms of the Company's usual form of CONVEL HENSIVE Policy applicable thereto for the period from 12.00 am./b.m $24/\sigma 5/2022$ to midnight on 23/05/2023 unless the cover be terminated by the Company by notice in writing in which case the insurance will thereupon cease and a proportionate part of the annual premium otherwise payable for such insurance will be charged for the time the Company has been on risk and provided that an insurance covering the aforesaid liability has not been effected with other authorised insurers.

SCHEDULE

| Make and Type of Body | Year of Manufacture | Cubic Capacity/ Carrying Capacity/ Tonnage | Proposer's estimate of present value including accessories | TYPE | Petrol/Diesel Eng |
|--------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| PORSCHE PAHAMERA | 2010 | 3605cc | MARKET VALUE | Private Car Commercial Vehicle | PETROL Registration No. |
| | Engine No: | B03542 NPOZZZ9: | 7ZBL002899 | Motor Cycle | SMU2749X |
| USE PRIVATE | | | Authorised Driver | | Excess 56 - \$10,000 Ex-90-\$20,000 |

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that this cover note is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Hire Purchase:

This cover note is not valid unless

countersigned by: CFHO PTE 11P

Authorised Signatory

Approved Insurers

for India International Insurance Pte Ltd

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Please note that this Cover Note is valid for 30 days only from the date of iss and should be replaced by a Certificate of Insurance as soon as possible